GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 29th August, 2017.

No.FEG.66/2005/39 – Upon taking over charge as Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department, Shri P.K. Agrahari, IFS, will look after the project "Supporting Human Capital Development in Meghalaya as Deputy Project Director". He will also look after the works of the Finance (Establishment) & Finance (Pay Revision) Departments.

(S. Goyal, IAS,)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Finance Department.

Memo No.FEG.66/2005/39 -A, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shillong, the 29th August, 2017.

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Chief Secretary for favour of information of the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 5. The Joint Secretary & Ex-officio, Director Finance (T), Finance (E) Department.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (E) Department.
- 7. All F.A./F.A.O./T.O.
- 8. The Director of Accounts of Treasuries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Director of Local Fund Audit, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. All Administrative Departments / Heads of Departments.
 - 11. The Director, Printing and Stationery, for publishing in the Meghalaya Gazette.
 - 12. Finance EA / EC-I / EC-II / PR / PC / Budget / Establishment / AF Departments.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
Finance (Establishment) Department.